To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROTOREX ACQUISITION CORP. Individual(s)	4/30/04 05-04	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROTOREX ACQUISITION CORP. Individual(s)	(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): ROTOREX ACQUISITION CORP. Individual(s) Indiv	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ✓ ✓ 3 7 0.00	thed original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)		DOTTODERY CODDODATITON
General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Cother EFFECTIVE State: Corporation-State DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE DELAWARE DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE DELAWARE DELAWARE DELAWARE Corporation-State DELAWARE DELAWARE DELAWARE DELAWARE DELAWARE Other Transported designation is attached: Transported designation is attached: Transported designation is attached: Transported designation is attached: To tall fee (37 CFR 3.41) To tal	ROTOREX ACQUISITION CORP.	Internal
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Chan	General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE	Peapack, New Jersey 0/9// City:State:Zip:
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Other EFFECTIVE Defrection Date: June 19, 1989 Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No No Sounaris Internal Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10023 Do Not Use THIS SPACE Copporation-State DELAWARE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Shows and address(e) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. Yes No Additional number(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. Yes No Additional number(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations involved: 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
the assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. If yes a positive prepresentative designation is attached. If yes a positive preparation is att	Assignment	Corporation-State DELAWARE
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1297399 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Georgia N. Gounaris Internal Address:	Other EFFECTIVE Type 10, 1090	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Georgia N. Gounaris Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1297399
Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 120.00	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: 26 West 61st Street City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10023 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		(Covering the 3 steps)
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10023 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: FINAN FINAN
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/. VI //	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	
Georgia N. Gounaris Works / April 27, 2004	Georgia N. Gounaris	VI 1/2
Name of Person Signing Signature (Our Ref. 93 GT 03-10-21) rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

of Patent & Trademarks, I Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0229

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

STEVEN M. PEREZ

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

ROTOREX

No. 1297399

Dated: September 25, 1984

ROTOREX CORPORATION

Delaware [Corporate Seal]

Export N. Eduards [Title]
Vice President and General Counsel

7 April 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 04/30/2004